

Tabulation of Bids

**Request Number 4312 CALCIUM CHLORIDE IN BAGS FOR FY
2010**

- Recommended For Award - Vendor Does Not Meet Specifications

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 1 Stock # 003-041050
 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 50# DOT Ames Warehouse - Dlvr to RECEIVING, AMES 50010

BIDDER	QTY: 11,648	UOM: Bag	UNIT PRICE	COST
SCOTWOOD INDUSTRIES INC.			\$8.58	\$99,939.84
FLOR-DRI SUPPLY CO INC			\$8.67	\$100,988.16
OSSIAN CHEMICAL, INC.			\$8.71	\$101,454.08
F-DIMENSIONS LLC			\$8.77	\$102,152.96
FYVE STAR, INC.			\$9.20	\$107,161.60
ACME TOOLS			\$9.79	\$114,033.92
SINK PAPER			\$10.24	\$119,275.52
CHICK CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS			\$12.27	\$142,920.96

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 2 Stock # 003-041050
 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 50# DOT Grinnell Garage - Dlvr to 902 OGAN AVENUE, GRINNELL 50112

BIDDER	QTY: 896	UOM: Bag	UNIT PRICE	COST
OSSIAN CHEMICAL, INC.			\$8.57	\$7,678.72
SCOTWOOD INDUSTRIES INC.			\$8.58	\$7,687.68
F-DIMENSIONS LLC			\$8.64	\$7,741.44
FLOR-DRI SUPPLY CO INC			\$8.68	\$7,777.28
FYVE STAR, INC.			\$9.10	\$8,153.60
ACME TOOLS			\$9.79	\$8,771.84
SINK PAPER			\$10.24	\$9,175.04
CHICK CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS			\$12.27	\$10,993.92

BIDDERS FOR DETAIL ITEM 3 Stock # 003-041050
 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 50# DOT Carlisle Garage - Dlvr to 5020 SE 64TH AVENUE, CARLISLE 50047

BIDDER	QTY: 896	UOM: Bag	UNIT PRICE	COST
SCOTWOOD INDUSTRIES INC.			\$8.58	\$7,687.68
FLOR-DRI SUPPLY CO INC			\$8.68	\$7,777.28
OSSIAN CHEMICAL, INC.			\$8.68	\$7,777.28
F-DIMENSIONS LLC			\$8.74	\$7,831.04
FYVE STAR, INC.			\$9.15	\$8,198.40
ACME TOOLS			\$9.79	\$8,771.84
SINK PAPER			\$10.24	\$9,175.04
CHICK CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS			\$12.27	\$10,993.92

